Illinois law.
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Section 1260.155  Copies of Instruments: Retention 

Copies of instruments executed in connection with the sale of parcels within a subdivision shall be kept subject to inspection by the Division for a period of no less than 3 years following the expiration, cancellation, or termination of the subdivision's registration. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 11407, effective June 28, 2011)
